

November 28, 2024

To.

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. Scrip Code: 533096 National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051. Scrip Code: ADANIPOWER

Dear Madam / Sir,

Sub: Press Release - Adami Power in top 80 percentile of global electric utilities in S&P Global CSA score

We are enclosing herewith a Press Release issued by Adani Power Limited on the captioned subject, the contents of which are self-explanatory.

This is for the information of the Exchanges and the Members.

Yours faithfully,
For **Adani Power Limited** 

Deepak S Pandya Company Secretary Mem. No. F5002

Enclosed: As above



## Media Release

## Adani Power in top 80 percentile of global electric utilities in S&P Global CSA score

**Ahmedabad, November 28th, 2024**: Adani Power Ltd., a part of Adani portfolio companies, today said that it has achieved an exceptional score of 67 (out of 100) in the Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) by global rating agency S&P Global for FY 2023-24. This compares to the sectoral average of 42 and APL's own FY23 score of 48.

With this score, Adani Power is in the top 80 percentile of all global electric utilities. In several elements of CSA score like Human Rights, Transparency & Reporting, Water, and Waste & Pollution, it is in the top 100 percentile. In three more – Energy, Occupational Health & Safety, and Community Relationship – it is in 90 percentile or above category.

The S&P Global CSA Score is the S&P Global ESG Score – a measure of a company's performance and management of material ESG risks, opportunities, and impacts informed by a combination of its disclosures, media and stakeholder analysis - without any modelling approaches. APL's S&P Global ESG Score is also 67.

This remarkable achievement underscores APL's steadfast commitment to sustainable practices and dedication to embedding Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) principles into its operations.

## About Adani Power

Adani Power (APL), a part of the Adani portfolio, is the largest private thermal power producer in India. The Company has an installed thermal power capacity of 17,510 MW spread across eleven power plants in Gujarat, Maharashtra, Karnataka, Rajasthan, Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh, Jharkhand, and Tamil Nadu, apart from a 40 MW solar power plant in Gujarat. With the help of a world-class team of experts in every field of power, Adani Power is on course to achieve its growth potential. The company is harnessing technology and innovation to transform India into a power-surplus nation and provide quality and affordable electricity for all.

For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.adanipower.com">www.adanipower.com</a>

Follow us on: \AdaniOnline

For further information on this release, please contact:

Roy Paul

Adani Group, Corporate Communication
roy.paul@adani.com

Adani Power Limited

"Adani Corporate House" Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421, Gujarat India CIN: L40100GJ1996PLC030533 Tel +91 79 2656 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanipower.com